Roebling Road Raceway

VDCA'’s Racing into Spring
Feb 11-12, 2023
Final Schedule

No Race Engines before 8:00 AM or after 8:00 PM all days

Friday, Feb 10, 2023
2:00pm — 6:00pm Registration & Tech

Saturday, Feb 11, 2023

8:00am -10:00 Registration & Tech

8:00

8:30

9:00

9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00-1:00

1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

5:30

sleep in or register late

sleep in or register late

Open Practice Groups 1,2,5,7
Open Practice Groups 3,6,8
Groups 2,5,7 Practice & Qual
Groups 6 & 8 Practice & Qual
Group 3 Practice & Qual
Group 1 & FV Practice & Qual
Lunch

Mandatory Drivers’ Meeting
Tech Shed

Groups 2, 5, 7 Race 1
Groups 6 & 8 Race 1

Group 3 Race 1

Group 1 & FV Race 1

Groups 2, 5, 7 Feature Race
Groups 6 & 8 Feature Race
Group 3 Feature Race
Group 1 & FV Feature Race

Dinner at the Track

Sunday, Feb 12, 2023

8:00am- 8:30 Registration & Tech

8:00

8:30

9:00

9:45
11:00-12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30

Your VDCA Staff & Event Volunteers—

Race Director
Chief Steward
Technical Director

Chief of Tech
Helping in Tech

Mike Jackson
Mike Jackson/Doug Meis
Doug Meis

Mike Kennedy
Bob Spruck
Mike Ennis

Registration

Timing & Scoring

Pace Car

Photographer

Sleep in

Sleep in

warm up — all groups
VDCA - Enduro 60 min
Lunch

*kkk

VDCA Groups 2, 5, 7 Sunday Race
VDCA Groups 6 & 8 Sunday Race
VDCA Group 3 Sunday Race
VDCA Group 1 & FV Sunday Race
Track closes

Have a Safe

Trip Home

Christine Nettleship
Sandy Jackson
Larry Fletcher

Paul McGinley
Scott Nettleship
Bob Spruck



