



VDCA's Racing into Spring

Feb 11-12, 2023 **Final Schedule**

No Race Engines before 8:00 AM or after 8:00 PM all days

Friday, Feb 10, 2023

2:00pm - 6:00pm Registration & Tech

Saturday, Feb 11, 2023

8:00am -10:00 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00-1:00	Registration & Tech sleep in or register late sleep in or register late Open Practice Groups 1,2,5,7 Open Practice Groups 3,6,8 Groups 2,5,7 Practice & Qual Groups 6 & 8 Practice & Qual Group 3 Practice & Qual Group 1 & FV Practice & Qual Lunch Mandatory Drivers' Meeting Tech Shed
1:00 1:30	Groups 2, 5, 7 Race 1 Groups 6 & 8 Race 1
2:00	Group 3 Race 1
2:30	Group 1 & FV Race 1
3:00	Groups 2, 5, 7 <i>Feature Race</i>
3:30	Groups 6 & 8 Feature Race
4:00	Group 3 Feature Race
4:30	Group 1 & FV <i>Feature Race</i>
5:30	Dinner at the Track

Sunday, Feb 12, 2023

8:00am- 8:30	Registration & Tech			
8:00	Sleep in			
8:30	Sleep in			
9:00	warm up – all groups			
9:45	VDCA - <i>Enduro</i> 60 min			
11:00-12:00	Lunch			

12:30	VDCA Groups 2, 5, 7 Sunday Race			
1:00	VDCA Groups 6 & 8 Sunday Race			
1:30	VDCA Group 3 Sunday Race			
2:00	VDCA Group 1 & FV Sunday Race			
2:30	Track closes			

Have a Safe Tríp Home

Your VDCA Staff & Event Volunteers—

Race Director	Mike Jackson	Registration	Christine Nettleship
Chief Steward	Mike Jackson/Doug Meis		Sandy Jackson
Technical Director	Doug Meis	Timing & Scoring	Larry Fletcher
Chief of Tech Helping in Tech	Mike Kennedy Bob Spruck	Pace Car	Paul McGinley Scott Nettleship
	Mike Ennis	Photographer	Bob Spruck